FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 13867.100US01

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

]

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102796091

To the Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original d	documents or copy thereof.	
	conveying party(jes).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
D - 1	Fire Protection Inc. 7.16.04	AFAC Inc.	
Badger	Fire Protection Inc.	1000 Junny Road	
		Angier, North Carolina 27501	
Additional name(	s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	f conveyance:		
	ignment Merger urity Agreement Change of Name		
Oth			
Execution D	Pate: December 26, 1996		
4. Applicat	ion number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this do	ocument is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  4,930,578  numbers attached? Yes No ncerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
		4,930,578	
<i>5</i> N		numbers attached? Yes No	
<ol> <li>Name an document sh</li> </ol>	nd address of party to whom correspondence con mould be mailed:	icerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. T	
document of		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 \to	
Name:	James A. Larson	Enclosed Ut	
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any	
	•	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-272	25
	DO!	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statemer	nt and signature:		
	_		
	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	the
James A. La	urson	July 13, 2004	
Name of Per	rson Signing	Signature Date	
1141110 01 1 01		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: 3
	De	o not detach this portion	
		·	
Mail docut	ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information t  Mail Stop Ass	ssignment Recordation Services	
	Director - U.S	S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	
5.111.1	Alexa	andria, VA 22313-1450	
document a	and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing	erage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ng the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.	
Patent and	Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-100 Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.G. 20503.	00C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwor	k
	PER 00000032 4930578		
C:8021	40.00 OP /		
1 225	<b>5</b> 7   /		

PATENT REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0957

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BADGER FIRE PROTECTION INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BADGER FIRE PROTECTION INC." TO "AFAC INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0538610

DATE:

07-05-00

PATENT REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0958

2495499 8100

001331810

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/26/1996 960385506 - 2495499

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BADGER FIRE PROTECTION INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Badger Fire Protection Inc.
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting said Article in its entirety and substituting in its place the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is AFAC Inc."

- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be December 31, 1996.

Signed and acknowledged on December 20, 1996.

GUY L. WANNOP, President

F:\GK\HARRYC\DOCS\HEC1123

PATENT REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0959